



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 264 of 2025

Jai Prakash Kesharwani **Versus** Smt. Shradhha Kesharwani

Order Sheet

04/08/2025	Mr. S.B. Pandey, Counsel for the appellant. Heard on I.A. No. 01, an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and the delay in filing the appeal is hereby condoned. The appeal is admitted. Issue notice to the respondent, on payment of P.F., as per rules. List the matter after service report is received. Meanwhile, call for the records of the Court below. sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	