

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 264 of 2025****JAI PRAKASH KESHARWANI versus SMT. SHRADHHA KESHARWANI****Order Sheet**

21/11/2025	Mr. SB Pandey, Advocate for the Appellant. The delay in payment of PF is condoned. Office is directed to proceed further. Sd/- Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge Judge
-Shubham	