



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 264 of 2025

JAI PRAKASH KESHARWANI **versus** SMT. SHRADHHA KESHARWANI
AND OTHERS

Order Sheet

16/04/2026	Shri Sahdev Yadav, counsel for the Appellant. None for Respondents No.1 & 2, though served, Notice issued earlier to Respondents No.3 & 4 is still awaited. Let fresh notice be issued to respondents No.3 & 4 only on payment of P.F., as per rules. Post this matter after five weeks for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Nikita	